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Ore Zone/

Year/Report On

Tonnage/

Category

Commodity Grade Reference/

Comments

NORTHEAST

1994

Assay/analysis                

Drill Core

Gold 0.115 g/t

Copper 0.026 %

A lone drill hole (94-06) was completed to test an 

induced polarization anomaly associated with the 

second (northeastern) zone of mineralization and 

intersected a plagioclase+/-augite porphyry flow with 

disseminations, clots and stringers of pyrite and minor 

chalcopyrite with variable chlorite+/-epidote and 

hematite alteration yielding up to 0.115 gram per tonne 

gold and 0.026 per cent copper over 3.0 metres (22 to 

25 metres down-hole).

Assessment Report 23640

N

MAIN

1993

Assay/analysis                

Chip

Gold 1.87 g/t A 1-metre continuous chip sample (93N7LGR042) 

from the first zone of mineralization.

Assessment Report 23508
N

NORTHEAST

1993

Assay/analysis                

Grab

Gold 0.105 g/t

Silver 6.6 g/t

Copper 0.884 %

A grab sample (93N7LGR023) from the second 

(northeastern) zone of mineralization.

Assessment Report 23508
N
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